Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1973 Assembly Bill 987

Date published: June 15, 1974

## CHAPTER 276, Laws of 1973

- AN ACT to amend 979.08 of the statutes, relating to changes in statutory fees for stenographers at coroners' inquests.
- The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

979.08 of the statutes is amended to read:

795

## CHAPTER 276

979.08 Evidence to be written; stenographer. In all cases the testimony of all witnesses examined before the inquest shall be reduced to writing by the coroner, or some other person by his direction, and subscribed by the witnesses. Any officer authorized to take inquests may employ a stenographer to take and transcribe the testimony of all witnesses examined at any inquest held by him. Such stenographer shall receive 15 cents reimbursement at a reasonable rate per folio for all the testimony taken and transcribed by him, plus  $7 \cdot 1/2$  cents additional reasonable reimbursement per folio for each copy thereof, all in accordance with customary charges in the area; his account therefor, after being audited by the proper county board, shall be paid by the county treasurer.